## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER: PWD (ROADS), \_ASSAM, CHANDMARI GUWAHATI-3

No: CE/ADT(II)/164/2014/Pt/30,

Dated, Guwahati, the 3/4/. March, 2022.

## OFFICE ORDER

It is for general information to all concerned that the validity period of last year Contractor Registration (for 2021-22) in respect of all categories under Public Works Roads Department is hereby extended up-to 31.05.2022.

(D. Bhuyan)
Chief Engineer,(Roads),P.W.R.D
Assam,Chandmari,Guwahati-3.

Memo No:CE/ADT(II)/164/2014/Pt/30-A, Dated, Guwahati, the 3/5/. March,2022.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Addl. Chief Engineer(P) of this office for information & necessary action.
- 3. All Addl. Chief Engineers, PWD(Roads), Assam for information.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, PWRD, Traffic Engineering Cell, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information & necessary action.
- 5. All Superintending Engineers, PWD (Roads), Assam for information & necessary action.
- 6. All Executive Engineers, PWD(Roads), Assam for information & necessary action.
- 7. All Technical Branches of this office for information.
- 8. 1.T., Nodal Officer of this office for information & necessary action.

9. Notice Board.

(D. Bhuyan)

Chief Engineer, (Roads), P.W.R.D Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.

4